Community Learning Service update

Community Learning Services.

We have made some changes within our Service Team and have moved back to Thematicremits for
Adult Learningand Youth Services Work.

In each of our areas we now have Community Learning Workers who will have responsibilitiesin
developing Youth Work and Adult Learning and who will lead on driving these remits within their

own local areas.

Our workers will continueto engage and work with both Partners and Learners to establish and
deliver/support provision around identified needs and collective Partnership working. This will be in
accordance with new CLD StrategicPlan 2021 — 2024 around the priorities and needs of: Digital
Skills, Poverty, Core Skills for learning, life and work, Health and Wellbeing and Your Voice and will
be reflectedin our New Cluster Plans forboth Adult Learningand Youth Service work which are
currently beingworked on underour new position within LiveArgyll.

Below are the contact details forthe Community Learning Workers (CLW) foreach of the areasand
remits please note we are currently in the process of filling a couple of positions.

Area Remit | CLW Contact Email

Bute Adult | David Hagerty 01700 801088 | David.Hagerty@liveargyll.co.uk

Bute Youth | ShonaEdwards 01700501335 | Shona.Edwards@argyll-bute.gov.uk

Cowal Adult | Vicky Laing-Davis 01369 708453 | Victoria.Laing-Davis@liveargyll.co.uk

Cowal Youth | AnnKennovin 01700501368 | Ann.Kennovin@liveargyll.co.uk

Helensburgh | Adult | EileenKay 01436658743 | Eileen.Kay@liveargyll.co.uk

Helensburgh | Youth | Thomas Guy- 01436658817 | Thomas.Guy-Conroy@liveargyll.co.uk
Conroy

Kintyre Adult | Dawn Park 01586 555288 | Dawn.Park@liveargyll.co.uk

Kintyre Youth | Jamie Titterton 01546604819 | Jamie.Titterton@liveargyll.co.uk

Mid Argyll Adult | LindaTough 01546604659 | Linda.Tough@liveargyll.co.uk

Mid Argyll Youth | TBC

Oban Adult | Maureen Evans 01631 567975 | Maureen.Evans@liveargyll.co.uk

Oban Youth | Scott Douglas 01631567977 | Scott.Douglas@liveargyll.co.uk

Team Leaders Remits Contact email

Brian Smith

Youth Services

Brian.Smith@liveargyll.co.uk

Rhona Grant

Adult Learning

Rhona.grant@liveargyll.co.uk




